

Bid Sheet

RFQ No. 2022-12 Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter and Miscellaneous Concrete Repair Services

PROJECT: RFQ No. 2022-12 Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter and Miscellaneous Concrete Repair Services
 LOCATION: (WO#24) Section 34

| | |
|----------------------|-------------|
| Contract Amount: | \$32,777.80 |
| 10% Contingency: | \$2,979.80 |
| Funds by Resolution: | \$32,777.80 |

RFQ No. 2022-12 Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter and Miscellaneous Concrete Repair Services

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total Bid |
|------------------|--|--------------------|------|-------------|---------------------|
| 101-1B | Mobilization-Demobilization (Concrete Projects) (Includes dust control methods) (Scope of work: removal of existing concrete features, installation of new concrete features) | 1 | EA | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 102-1 | Maintenance of Traffic (Concrete Projects) (Includes traffic control, pedestrian and vehicle access, signs, barricades, and flagger, as per FDOT Standards, lighting, and steel plates if required) | 30 | DA | \$ 200.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 104-18 | Inlet Protection System | 1 | LS | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 |
| 110-4-10 | Remove existing Sidewalk (4" thick, 6" thick at driveways) (Includes removal of handicap ramps, meter/valve box adjustment, and disposal of materials) | 158 | SY | \$ 21.00 | \$ 3,318.00 |
| 110-22 | Root pruning under existing sidewalk (Perpendicular length of sidewalk (Includes disposal of material) | 35 | LF | \$ 20.00 | \$ 700.00 |
| 110-22-1 | Furnish and Install Root Barrier - (Back/Front of sidewalk) | 35 | LF | \$ 20.00 | \$ 700.00 |
| 425-7A | Replacement - Valve Box/Meter Box/Pull Splice Box - within sidewalk | 2 | EA | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 522-1 | Construct new sidewalks (4" thick) (Includes cut and fill, sub-grade prep., ADA compliant handicap ramps, etc.) | 99 | SY | \$ 72.00 | \$ 7,128.00 |
| 522-2 | Construct new sidewalks (6" thick at driveway) (Includes cut and fill, sub-grade prep., ADA compliant handicap ramps, etc.) | 59 | SY | \$ 78.00 | \$ 4,602.00 |
| Sub-Total | | | | | \$ 29,798.00 |

Contingencies Withdraws

| No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit | | Total |
|------------------|-----------------|--------------------|------|--|-------------------|
| 1 | 10% Contingency | 1.00 | LS | | \$ 2,979.80 |
| Sub-Total | | | | | \$2,979.80 |

| | |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| Grand Total | \$ 32,777.80 |
|--------------------|---------------------|

